Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 1 of 11
43MPP03-xyz(W) DC-DC Converter Series
Up to 3 Watts
Part Number Structure
43MPP03 - 48 S 05 W A - P T
Series Name Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Input
Range
Pin
Connection
Options
 Remote On/Off
Options
Trim Options
 05: 4.5 ~ 9
12: 9 ~ 18
24: 18 ~ 36
48: 36 ~ 75
S: Single
D: Dual
3P3: 3.3
05: 05
12:12
15:15
24: 24
05: 05
12: +12
15: +15
□: 2:1 A: A type
(Standard)
B: B type
 □: No pin
P: Positive logic
N: Negative logic
□: No Trim
T: Trim
     (Only for B type
      Pin Connection)
 24: 9 ~ 36
48: 18 ~ 75
S: Single
D: Dual
3P3: 3.3
05: 05
12:12
15:15
24: 24
05: 05
12: +12
15: +15
W: 4:1 A: A type
(Standard)
B: B type
 □: No pin
P: Positive logic
N: Negative logic
□: No Trim
T: Trim
     (Only for B type
      Pin Connection)

14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 2 of 11
43MPP03-xyz(W) DC-DC Converter Series
Up to 3 Watts
Models
Model Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output current Input Current
@ No Load Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load @Full Load
V DC V DC A A % μF
43MPP03-05S3P3A/B 4.5 ~9 3.3 1000 10 81 1050
43MPP03-05S05A/B 4.5 ~9 5 600 10 84.5 750
43MPP03-05S12A/B 4.5 ~9 12 250 15 85.5 130
43MPP03-05S15A/B 4.5 ~9 15 200 15 87.5 100
43MPP03-05S24A/B 4.5 ~9 24 125 20 85.5 39
43MPP03-05D05A/B 4.5 ~9 ±5 ±300 25 83 ± 430
43MPP03-05D12A/B 4.5 ~9 ±12 ±125 25 86 ± 75
43MPP03-05D15A/B 4.5 ~9 ±15 ±100 25 86 ± 56
43MPP03-12S3P3A/B 9 ~ 18 3.3 1000 10 82 1050
43MPP03-12S05A/B 9 ~ 18 5 600 10 84.5 750
43MPP03-12S12A/B 9 ~ 18 12 250 10 87 130
43MPP03-12S15A/B 9 ~ 18 15 200 10 87 100
43MPP03-12S24A/B 9 ~ 18 24 125 10 87 39
43MPP03-12D05A/B 9 ~ 18 ±5 ±300 10 83.5 ± 430
43MPP03-12D12A/B 9 ~ 18 ±12 ±125 10 87.5 ± 75
43MPP03-12D15A/B 9 ~ 18 ±15 ±100 10 86.5 ± 56
43MPP03-24S3P3A/B 18 ~ 36 3.3 1000 6 82 1050
43MPP03-24S05A/B 18 ~ 36 5 600 6 84.5 750
43MPP03-24S12A/B 18 ~ 36 12 250 6 87 130
43MPP03-24S15A/B 18 ~ 36 15 200 6 87 100
43MPP03-24S24A/B 18 ~ 36 24 125 6 87 39
43MPP03-24D05A/B 18 ~ 36 ±5 ±300 6 83 ± 430
43MPP03-24D12A/B 18 ~ 36 ±12 ±125 6 87 ± 75
43MPP03-24D15A/B 18 ~ 36 ±15 ±100 6 86 ± 56
43MPP03-48S3P3A/B 36 ~ 75 3.3 1000 4 81 1050
43MPP03-48S05A/B 36 ~ 75 5 600 4 84 750
43MPP03-48S12A/B 36 ~ 75 12 250 4 87 130
43MPP03-48S15A/B 36 ~ 75 15 200 4 86.5 100
43MPP03-48S24A/B 36 ~ 75 24 125 4 86.5 39
43MPP03-48D05A/B 36 ~ 75 ±5 ±300 4 83 ± 430
43MPP03-48D12A/B 36 ~ 75 ±12 ±125 4 86 ± 75
43MPP03-48D15A/B 36 ~ 75 ±15 ±100 4 86 ± 56
43MPP03-24S3P3WA/B 9 ~ 36 3.3 1000 6 82 1050
43MPP03-24S05WA/B 9 ~ 36 5 600 6 84.5 750
43MPP03-24S12WA/B 9 ~ 36 12 250 6 87 130
43MPP03-24S15WA/B 9 ~ 36 15 200 6 87 100
43MPP03-24S24WA/B 9 ~ 36 24 125 6 87 39
43MPP03-24D05WA/B 9 ~ 36 ±5 ±300 6 83 ± 430
43MPP03-24D12WA/B 9 ~ 36 ±12 ±125 6 87 ± 75
43MPP03-24D15WA/B 9 ~ 36 ±15 ±100 6 86 ± 56
43MPP03-48S3P3WA/B 18 ~ 75 3.3 1000 4 81 1050
43MPP03-48S05WA/B 18 ~ 75 5 600 4 84 750
43MPP03-48S12WA/B 18 ~ 75 12 250 4 87 130
43MPP03-48S15WA/B 18 ~ 75 15 200 4 86.5 100
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 3 of 11